
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7703157

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title Procurement for various ICT peripherals, tools, and devices as contingency for the
repair/replacement of ICT Equipment in DepEd Regional Office VIII

Area of Delivery Leyte

Solicitation Number: ICTU-21-04-277

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 154,400.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 20/05/2021

Closing Date / Time 24/05/2021 10:00 AM

Description
 
Procurement for various ICT peripherals, tools, and devices as contingency for the repair/replacement of ICT
Equipment in DepEd Regional Office VIII

- See minimum required specifications.
- All devices shall have appropriate warranties of at least 1 year each.
- End User reserves the right and preference to choose which devices offered are to be awarded, according to specs. 

For more details on the procurement contact End User: ORD-ICT Unit, DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug, Palo,
Leyte 6501 | Contact No/s. (053) 832-4625 / Email: ictu.region8@deped.gov.ph

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 19/05/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status   Active

Last Updated / Time 20/05/2021 00:00 AM

QTY UNIT ARTICLE 
5 unit 325W Uninterruptible Power Supply 
- 650VA/325W, 50/60 Hz +/-1 Hz freq., 230V, 2-recept. 
5 set USB 2.0 Keyboard & Mouse Set 
5 unit 80 PLUS, 230V EU 600W mATX Power Supply Unit 
- PCI-E 8pin and PCI-E 6pin connector support, 24/7 continuous power output with 40℃ operating temperature 
5 unit 8GB DDR3 Desktop RAM Module 
PC3-12800, 1600MHz, Low Profile 
5 unit 8GB DDR4 Laptop RAM Module, 2400MHz 
5 unit 8GB DDR3 Laptop RAM Module, 1600MHz 
5 unit 8GB DDR4 Desktop RAM Module, 2400MHz 
10 pc CPU Thermal Cooling Paste, 1.5 gram syringe 
1 set Precision Screw Driver Set, min. 40-in-1, reputable brand 
1 unit 500GB NVME M.2 Solid State Drive 
5 unit 1TB 3.5" SATA Hard Disk Drive, 7200 RPM 
1 set Laptop/Phone DIY Repair Kit, incl: Prying Tools etc. 
- and mini crowbars, tweezers, wiper blades, cutters 
1 pc Computer System Unit Case with three (3) 12cm Fans 
- Compatible Motherboard : Micro ATX & Mini ATX, Left Side Panel : Hinge Type Tempered/Acrylic Glass, Drive Bay :
2x HDD & 2x SSD, VGA : Max 360m, cooler fans w/ lighting option, CPU Height : 160mm, USB 2.0 x2 , USB 3.0 x1 +
HD Audio, Mesh-type front for good air circulation, color: black 
1 unit CPU with Integrated Graphics 
- 4 CPU Cores, 8 Threads, 11 GPU Cores, Base Clock 3.7GHz up to 4.2GHz, incl: branded CPU Cooler Fan, AM4
Compatible 
1 unit mATX Motherboard with built-in WiFi & BT 
- Dual Channel 4 DIMMs, Dual Band 802.11ac WIFI & BT 4.2, 36/28 Total Usable PCIE Lanes HDMI, DVI-D Ports for
Multiple Display, with I/O Shield, Dual Ultra-Fast NVMe PCIe Gen3 M.2 (x4, x2) with Dual Thermal Guards, AM4
Compatible 
10 pc VGA Cable, 1m 
10 pc HDMI Cable, 1m 
10 pc AC Power Cord for System Unit, Monitor etc. 
5 pc SATA Cable, 50cm 
5 unit 32GB USB 3.0 Flash Storage Drive 
5 unit 18.5" VGA Computer Monitor, 1080p resolution 
5 unit 8GB DDR4 Desktop RAM Module, 3200MHz 
2 pc Large Phillips Screwdriver for Computer Cases, heavy-duty 
20 pc CR2032 Lithium Battery 3V, reputable brand 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

